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CATAWBA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

Environmental Health Division Fees
FY 2021-2022
No Third Party Checks Please

Improvement Permit
o  Site/Soil Evaluation

Authorization to Construct (New, Repair, Expansion, Relocation)

Based on 120 GPD per Bedroom, Includes Improvement Permit Fee Where Applicable
e  Septic tank only

Any system (360 GPD and less)

Any system (361 GPD to 600 GPD)

Any system (601 GPD to 1000 GPD)

Any system (1001 GPD and above)

Engineered Option Permit

e Any system (360 GPD and less)

e Any system (361 GPD to 600 GPD)

e Any system (601 GPD to 1000 GPD)

e Any system (1001 GPD and above)

Existing System Inspection

e  On-site Inspection

Septic System Maintenance Inspections

o TypellIB systems required every 5 years
Type IV systems required every 3 years
Type V systems required every 1 year
Type VI systems required every 6 months
Re-trip or Re-inspection

Well Construction and Inspection Permit (New, Replacement and Repair)
e Permit and inspection, including water sample
Well Abandonment

Water Samples (per Sample)

e Bacteriological

Fluoride, Lead, Nitrate, Pesticide, Petroleum
Inorganic

Hexavalent Chromium

Coal Ash

Re-trip or Redesign of Improvement Permit, Authorization to Construct, or Well Permit

Swimming Pools/Spas (Public Facilities Only)

e Inspection Fee/Permit Operating < 8 months

o Inspection Fee/Permit Operating >8 months

e Pool Plan Review

e Re-trip

Tattoo Establishment

e Permit for Tattoo Artist (per artist for 12 months)

e Plan Review for New Establishment

Temporary Food Establishment

e Permit for Event (Single Event Maximum 21 Days)
Food & Lodging Plan Review Fee

Food & Lodging Plan Review Fee — Mobile Food Unit and Push Cart Only

Food & Lodging Plan Review Fee - Ownership Change/Preliminary Walk-Through

Fees Effective July 1, 2021

FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE ONCE A SITE VISIT IS MADE OR WORK

ON A PLAN REVIEW HAS COMMENCED

$150.00

$150.00
$300.00
$450.00
$650.00
$900.00

$90.00

$135.00
$195.00
$270.00

$80.00

$94.00

$150.00
$175.00
$175.00
$100.00

$300.00
$100.00

$58.00
$99.00 each
$128.00
$155.00
$170.00
$70.00

$150.00
$200.00
$300.00
$25.00

$225.00
$265.00

$75.00
$250.00
$150.00
$75.00



