CATAWBA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

Environmental Health Division Fees FY 2021-2022

No Third Party Checks Please

I.	Improvement Permit	
	Site/Soil Evaluation	\$150.00
II.	Authorization to Construct (New, Repair, Expansion, Relocation)	
	Based on 120 GPD per Bedroom, Includes Improvement Permit Fee Where Applicable	
	Septic tank only	\$150.00
	• Any system (360 GPD and less)	\$300.00
	• Any system (361 GPD to 600 GPD)	\$450.00
	• Any system (601 GPD to 1000 GPD)	\$650.00
	• Any system (1001 GPD and above)	\$900.00
III.	Engineered Option Permit	
	 Any system (360 GPD and less) 	\$90.00
	 Any system (361 GPD to 600 GPD) 	\$135.00
	• Any system (601 GPD to 1000 GPD)	\$195.00
	• Any system (1001 GPD and above)	\$270.00
IV.	Existing System Inspection	
	On-site Inspection	\$80.00
V.	Septic System Maintenance Inspections	
	 Type IIIB systems required every 5 years 	\$94.00
	 Type IV systems required every 3 years 	\$150.00
	• Type V systems required every 1 year	\$175.00
	• Type VI systems required every 6 months	\$175.00
	Re-trip or Re-inspection	\$100.00
VI.	Well Construction and Inspection Permit (New, Replacement and Repair)	
	 Permit and inspection, including water sample 	\$300.00
VII.	Well Abandonment	\$100.00
VIII.	Water Samples (per Sample)	
	 Bacteriological 	\$58.00
	Fluoride, Lead, Nitrate, Pesticide, Petroleum	\$99.00 each
	 Inorganic 	\$128.00
	Hexavalent Chromium	\$155.00
	• Coal Ash	\$170.00
IX.	Re-trip or Redesign of Improvement Permit, Authorization to Construct, or Well Permit	\$70.00
X.	Swimming Pools/Spas (Public Facilities Only)	
	 Inspection Fee/Permit Operating ≤ 8 months 	\$150.00
	 Inspection Fee/Permit Operating >8 months 	\$200.00
	Pool Plan Review	\$300.00
	• Re-trip	\$25.00
XI.	Tattoo Establishment	
	• Permit for Tattoo Artist (per artist for 12 months)	\$225.00
	Plan Review for New Establishment	\$265.00
XII.	Temporary Food Establishment	
	Permit for Event (Single Event Maximum 21 Days)	\$75.00
XIII.	Food & Lodging Plan Review Fee	\$250.00
XIV.	Food & Lodging Plan Review Fee – Mobile Food Unit and Push Cart Only	\$150.00
XV.	Food & Lodging Plan Review Fee - Ownership Change/Preliminary Walk-Through	\$75.00

Fees Effective July 1, 2021
FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE ONCE A SITE VISIT IS MADE OR WORK
ON A PLAN REVIEW HAS COMMENCED